

05-13-1999 101036756

DFFICE

Attorney Docket No. 990433

U.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Shuichi MIZATA, Fuyuhiro TUNEKUNI, Masaki HASHIMOTO and Yasuo AKO

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes ___No_XX

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

09/305/86

1.) Name: INOAC CORPORATION

Street Address: 13-4 Meiekiminami 2 chome, Nakamura-ku

Nagoya, Aichi, Japan

2.) Name: ARAYA KOGYO KABUSHIKI-KAISHA (ARAYA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)

Street Address: 12-12, Minamisenba 2 chome

Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

3.) Name: INOAC ELASTOMER CO., LTD.

02 FC:581

05/11/1999 PS AND 05/11/1999 P

odler gun, Gifu-ken, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No_XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: April 5, 1999, April 2, 1999, March 24, 1999 and March 24, 1999

4. Title: BICYCLE SPOKE RIM FOR TUBELESS TIRE

PATENT **REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0475**

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ##					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 1999. April 2, 1999, March 24, 1999 and March 24, 1999					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX					
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006					
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
XX Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)					
10. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Ken-Ichi Hattori					
Name of Person Signing Signature					
April 30, 199932,861					
Date Registration No.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:5					
Rev. 2/97 KH/llf					

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0476

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

	,	Docket No.			
	U.S. ASSIG				
		m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of od inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	INOAC CORPORATION 13-4, Meiekiminami 2 chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japar (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to				
(Title of Invention)	the invention entitled BICYCLE SPOKE RIM FOR TUBELESS TIRE				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: *filed on, Serial No (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
(Signatures)	continuation, divisional, substitute, which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute continuation, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such The ASSIGNOR agrees to executing attention, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such	ed States to be obtained therefor on reissue or reexamination thereof for the all papers necessary in connection wis reexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may dedute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Pater ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	the full term or terms for the the application and any d also to execute separate em necessary or expedient. on with any interference, g this application or any nt or reissue patent issued obtaining and producing proceeding.		
	Shuich Mingata (SIGNATURE) Fugahlor Isunekerni (SIGNATURE) Masshi Hashimoto (SIGNATURE) Jasu Ako (SIGNATURE)	Shuichi Mizata (TYPE NAME) Fuyuhiro Tunekuni (TYPE NAME) Masaki Hashimoto (TYPE NAME) Yasuo Ako (TYPE NAME)	APR, 5, 1999 (DATE) APR, 2, 1999 (DATE) March. 24, 1999 (DATE) March. 24, 1999 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0477

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

		Docket No.			
	U.S. ASSI	GNMENT			
		sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNO			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	ARAYA KOGYO KABUSHIKI-KAISHA (ARAYA INDUSPRIAL CO. LTD.) 12-12, Minamisenba 2 chome, Chuo-ku, Osoka, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled				
(Title of Invention)	SICYCLE SPOKE RIM FOR TUBELESS TIRE				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was execu			
section must be completed)	'filed on, Serial No (Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue o thereon and to cooperate with the	ecute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Pater ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal	ng this application or any ent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing		
		indersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	•		
(Signatures)	Shuichi Mijata	Shuichi Mizata	APR, 5, 1919		
	(SIGNATURÉ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	Fryhirs Jamekini (SIGNATURE)	Fuyuhiro Tunekuni	APR. 2, 1999 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)			
	Maschi Haskimoto	Masaki Hashimoto	March . 24.1999 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	yasur Ako	Yasuo Ako	March 24 1999		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	<u>March 24 1999</u> (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0478

	Armstrong, Westerman, Hatt	ori, McLeland & Naughton				
		Docket No.				
	U.S. ASSIC	GNMENT				
		om of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of one dinventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)				
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	INOAC ELASTOMER CO. LTD. 680, Hongo, Ikeda-cho, Ioi-gun, Gifi-ken, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of Invention)	BICYCLE SPOKE RIM FOR TUBELESS TIRE					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was execute				
section must be completed)	'filed on(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori code, serial number and/or filing d	, Serial No. , McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorate hereon, when known)	norized to insert the series			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	litigation, or other legal proceedi continuation, divisional, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with the	cute all papers necessary in connection gwhich may be declared concerning reexamination thereof or Letters Pater ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal	this application or any at or reissue patent issued obtaining and producing			
		ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed				
(Signatures)	Shuich Migata (SIGNATURE)	Shuichi Mizata (TYPE NAME)	APR, 5.1959 (DATE)			
	Junking Jamekuma (SIGNATURE)	Fuyuhiro Tunekuni (TYPE NAME)	APK, 2. 1999 (DATE)			
	Masahi Hashimoto (SIGNATURE)	<u>Masaki Hashimoto</u> (TYPE NAME)	March. 24, 1999 (DATE)			
	Gasuo Ako (SIGNATURE)	Yasuo Ako (TYPE NAME)	March 14 1899 (DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9938 FRAME: 0479

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)